

राष्ट्रीय गतिशील दिव्यांगजन संस्थान

National Institute for Locomotor Disabilities (Divyangjan)

(दिव्यांगजन सशक्तिकरण विभाग, सामाजिक ज्याय एवं अधिकारिता मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार) (Department of Empowerment of PwDs (Divyangjan), Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment, Govt. of India) बी.टी.रोड बनहुगली,कोलकाता-700090 / B.T. Road, Bon-Hooghly, Kolkata-700090 Phone: 2531-0279, 2531-0610/Tele Fax: 2531-8379/E-mail: mail@nioh.in /web: www.niohkol.nic.in



No. NIOH/Lib & Inf/Misc/98/P-1

Date:02.08.2024

TENDER NOTICE

Subject: Notice Inviting Tender for Disposal of Old Newspapers and Annual Reports at NILD, Kolkata.

It is hereby notified to all concerned that the old newspapers (Bengali, Hindi & English) will be put to sale on as is where basis from the Library & Information Section.

Sealed quotations are invited from reputed agencies/parties for Disposal of Old Newspapers and Annual Reports at the National Institute for Locomotor Disabilities (Divyangjan), Kolkata, B.T. Road, Bon-Hooghly, Kolkata-700090

Terms & Conditions

- 1. The tender documents can be downloaded from NILD website (www.niohkol.nic.in).
- 2. The Envelop should be super scribed as Tender for "Disposal of Old Newspapers and Annual Reports at NILD, Kolkata" and address to The Director, NILD, Library & Information Section, B.T. Road, Bon-Hooghly, Kolkata-700090.
- 3. Interested parties may submit their price quotation in the prescribed format on or before 12.08.2024. Format is also available in the Library and Information Section, NILD, Kolkata.
- 4. Physical inspection is permissible during Library hours only i.e. between 9AM to 5:30 PM except National holidays.
- 5. All packing, loading and unloading of items sold will have to done by the successful bidder at his/ her own cost.
- 6. The Competent Authority of this Institute has the right to cancel the tender without showing any reasons whatsoever.
- 7. Weight measurement of the items will be done only Institute's weighing machine.
- 8. Last date of submission is 12.08.2024 & tender opening date is 12.08.2024 upto 4pm in the Library Section of NILD, Kolkata.



राष्ट्रीय गतिशील दिव्यांगजन संस्थान

National Institute for Locomotor Disabilities (Divyangjan) (दिव्यांगजन सशक्तिकरण विभाग, सामाजिक न्याय एवं अधिकारिता मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार)

(Department of Empowerment of PwDs (Divyangjan), Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment, Govt. of India) बी.टी .रोड बनहुगली,कोलकाता-700090 / B.T. Road, Bon-Hooghly, Kolkata-700090 Phone: 2531-0279, 2531-0610/Tele Fax: 2531-8379/E-mail: mail@nioh.in /web: www.niohkol.nic.in



No. NIOH/Lib & Inf/Misc/98/P-1

Date: 02.08.2024

Price Bid Form

To, The Director, NILD,Kolkata B.T. Road, Bon-Hooghly, Kolkata-700090

Sub: Tender for Disposal of Old Newspapers and Annual Reports at NILD, Kolkata.

Name of the Item	Rate quoted Rs per Kg	
	In Figures	In Words
Newspaper		
Annual Report		

Name of the bidder:

Address:

Mobile No:

Date:

Signature of the bidder (with seal)